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Meas1.Head Right Cheek GPRS 850 Ch251 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/11 

Communication System Band: GPRS 850; Frequency: 848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15  

Medium parameters used: f = 848.8 MHz; σ = 0.946 S/m; εr = 40.963; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.85, 9.15, 9.38); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch251/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.04 W/kg 

 

Ch251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 21.15 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.40 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.751 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.473 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.13 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 1.13 W/kg 
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Meas2.Hotspot Back side 10mm GSM 850 Ch190 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/11 

Communication System Band: GPRS 850; Frequency: 836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15  

Medium parameters used: f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.94 S/m; εr = 41.096; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.85, 9.15, 9.38); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch190/Area Scan (71x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.425 W/kg 

 

Ch190/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 11.26 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.415 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.259 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.174 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.351 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.351 W/kg 
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Meas3.Head Right Tilt GPRS 1900 Ch661 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/14 

Communication System Band: GPRS 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.419 S/m; εr = 38.835; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.1℃ Liquid Temperature:20.8℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.34, 7.59, 7.78); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch661/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.693 W/kg 

 

Ch661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 7.571 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.819 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.409 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.180 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.694 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.694 W/kg 
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Meas4.Hotspot Top side 10mm GSM 1900 Ch661 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/14 

Communication System Band: GPRS 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15 

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.419 S/m; εr = 38.835; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.1℃ Liquid Temperature:20.8℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.34, 7.59, 7.78); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch661/Area Scan (51x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.369 W/kg 

 

Ch661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 7.463 V/m; Power Drift = 0.17 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.463 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.246 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.116 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.394 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.394 W/kg 
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Meas5.Head Right Tilt WCDMA B2 Ch9400 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/14 

Communication System Band: II; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.419 S/m; εr = 38.835; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.1℃ Liquid Temperature:20.8℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.34, 7.59, 7.78); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch9400/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.558 W/kg 

 

Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.613 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.656 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.329 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.145 W/kg  

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.567 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.567 W/kg 
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Meas6.Hotspot Top side 10mm WCDMA B2 Ch9400 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/14 

Communication System Band: II; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.419 S/m; εr = 38.835; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.1℃ Liquid Temperature:20.8℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.34, 7.59, 7.78); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch9400/Area Scan (51x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.282 W/kg 

 

Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.971 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.356 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.190 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.090 W/kg  

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.298 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.298 W/kg 
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Meas7.Head Right Tilt WCDMA B4 Ch1412 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/13 

Communication System Band: IV; Frequency: 1732.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1732.4 MHz; σ = 1.339 S/m; εr = 38.955; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.7℃ Liquid Temperature:21.6℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.57, 7.83, 8.02); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch1412/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.597 W/kg 

 

Ch1412/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 8.406 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.716 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.363 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.166 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.604 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.604 W/kg 
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Meas8.Hotspot Top side 10mm WCDMA B4 Ch1412 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/13 

Communication System Band: IV; Frequency: 1732.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1732.4 MHz; σ = 1.339 S/m; εr = 38.955; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.7℃ Liquid Temperature:21.6℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.57, 7.83, 8.02); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch1412/Area Scan (51x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.257 W/kg 

 

Ch1412/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 7.201 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.326 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.173 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.084 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.268 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.268 W/kg 
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Meas9.Head Right Cheek WCDMA B5 Ch4182 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/11 

Communication System Band: V; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.94 S/m; εr = 41.095; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.85, 9.15, 9.38); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch4182/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.647 W/kg 

 

Ch4182/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 16.79 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.862 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.447 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.277 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.694 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.694 W/kg 
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Meas10.Hotspot Back side 10mm WCDMA B5 Ch4182 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/11 

Communication System Band: V; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.94 S/m; εr = 41.095; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.85, 9.15, 9.38); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch4182./Area Scan (71x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.236 W/kg 

 

Ch4182./Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 9.953 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.235 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.148 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.099 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.200 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.200 W/kg 
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Meas11.Head Right Tilt LTE B7 Ch21350 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/15 

Communication System Band: Band 7, E-UTRA/FDD (2500.0 - 2570.0 MHz); Frequency: 2560 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.978 S/m; εr = 37.856; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.9℃ Liquid Temperature:21.6℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.06, 7.3, 7.48); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch21350/Area Scan (101x131x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.195 W/kg 

 

Ch21350/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 0.4790 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.294 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.120 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.046 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.225 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.225 W/kg 
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Meas12.Hotspot Top side 10mm LTE B7 Ch21350 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/15 

Communication System Band: Band 7, E-UTRA/FDD (2500.0 - 2570.0 MHz); Frequency: 2560 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 2560 MHz; σ = 1.978 S/m; εr = 37.856; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.9℃ Liquid Temperature:21.6℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.06, 7.3, 7.48); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch21350/Area Scan (61x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.192 W/kg 

 

Ch21350/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 2.310 V/m; Power Drift = 0.16 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.192 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.087 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.036 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.153 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.153 W/kg 
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Meas13.Head Right Tilt LTE B12 Ch23095 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/12 

Communication System Band: Band 12, E-UTRA/FDD (698.0 - 716.0 MHz); Frequency: 707.5 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 707.5 MHz; σ = 0.879 S/m; εr = 41.591; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.92, 9.23, 9.45); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch23095/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.184 W/kg 

 

Ch23095/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 8.915 V/m; Power Drift = 0.19 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.279 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.115 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.064 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.209 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.209 W/kg 
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Meas14.Hotspot Back side 10mm LTE B12 Ch23095 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/12 

Communication System Band: Band 12, E-UTRA/FDD (698.0 - 716.0 MHz); Frequency: 707.5 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 707.5 MHz; σ = 0.879 S/m; εr = 41.591; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.92, 9.23, 9.45); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch23095/Area Scan (71x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0550 W/kg 

 

Ch23095/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.808 V/m; Power Drift = 0.18 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0610 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.041 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.027 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0535 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.0535 W/kg 
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Meas15.Head Right Cheek LTE B13 Ch23230 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/12 

Communication System Band: Band 13, E-UTRA/FDD (777.0 - 787.0 MHz); Frequency: 782 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 782 MHz; σ = 0.913 S/m; εr = 41.309; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.92, 9.23, 9.45); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch23230/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.241 W/kg 

 

Ch23230/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 10.27 V/m; Power Drift = 0.15 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.356 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.178 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.110 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.280 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.280 W/kg 
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Meas16.Hotspot Back side 10mm LTE B13 Ch23230 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/12 

Communication System Band: Band 13, E-UTRA/FDD (777.0 - 787.0 MHz); Frequency: 782 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 782 MHz; σ = 0.913 S/m; εr = 41.309; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.92, 9.23, 9.45); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch23230/Area Scan (71x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0859 W/kg 

 

Ch23230/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 7.097 V/m; Power Drift = 0.11 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0930 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.060 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.040 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0792 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.0792 W/kg 
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Meas17.Head Right Tilt LTE B25 Ch26365 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/14 

Communication System Band: Band 25, E-UTRA/FDD (1850.0 - 1915.0 MHz); Frequency: 1882.5 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1882.5 MHz; σ = 1.418 S/m; εr = 38.838; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.1℃ Liquid Temperature:20.8℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.34, 7.59, 7.78); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch26365/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.772 W/kg 

 

Ch26365/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.946 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.872 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.427 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.187 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.746 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.746 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas18.Hotspot Top side 10mm LTE B25 Ch26365 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/14 

Communication System Band: Band 25, E-UTRA/FDD (1850.0 - 1915.0 MHz); Frequency: 1882.5 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1882.5 MHz; σ = 1.418 S/m; εr = 38.838; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.1℃ Liquid Temperature:20.8℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.34, 7.59, 7.78); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch26365/Area Scan (51x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.369 W/kg 

 

Ch26365/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.103 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.472 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.248 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.116 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.397 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.397 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas19.Head Right Cheek LTE B26 Ch26865 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/11 

Communication System Band: Band26; Frequency: 831.5 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 831.5 MHz; σ = 0.935 S/m; εr = 41.104; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.85, 9.15, 9.38); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch26865/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.145 W/kg 

 

Ch26865/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 7.456 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.165 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.094 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.061 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.134 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.134 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas20.Hotspot Back side 10mm LTE B26 Ch26865 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/11 

Communication System Band: Band26; Frequency: 831.5 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 831.5 MHz; σ = 0.935 S/m; εr = 41.104; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(8.85, 9.15, 9.38); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch26865/Area Scan (71x131x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.0615 W/kg 

 

Ch26865/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 4.955 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0660 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.041 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.027 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0557 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.0557 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas21.Head Right Tilt LTE B66 Ch132322 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/13 

Communication System Band: Band66; Frequency: 1745 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1745 MHz; σ = 1.345 S/m; εr = 38.891; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.7℃ Liquid Temperature:21.6℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.57, 7.83, 8.02); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch132322/Area Scan (81x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.739 W/kg 

 

Ch132322/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 8.628 V/m; Power Drift = 0.20 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.882 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.437 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.197 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.746 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.746 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas22.Hotspot Top side 10mm LTE B66 Ch132322 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/13 

Communication System Band: Band66; Frequency: 1745 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1  

Medium parameters used: f = 1745 MHz; σ = 1.345 S/m; εr = 38.891; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.7℃ Liquid Temperature:21.6℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.57, 7.83, 8.02); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch132322/Area Scan (51x81x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.500 mm, dy=1.500 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.322 W/kg 

 

Ch132322/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 6.800 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.422 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.223 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.108 W/kg  

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.354 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.354 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas23.Head Right Tilt LTE B41 Ch40620 ANT1 

Date: 2025/5/15 

Communication System Band: Band 41, E-UTRA/TDD (2496.0 - 2690.0 MHz); Frequency: 2593 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.58  

Medium parameters used: f = 2593 MHz; σ = 2.013 S/m; εr = 37.778; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Right Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.9℃ Liquid Temperature:21.6℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.06, 7.3, 7.48); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch40620/Area Scan (101x131x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.179 W/kg 

 

Ch40620/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 0 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.292 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.119 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.046 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.225 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.225 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas24.Hotspot Bottom side 10mm LTE B41 Ch40620 ANT0 

Date: 2025/5/16 

Communication System Band: Band 41, E-UTRA/TDD (2496.0 - 2690.0 MHz); Frequency: 2593 

MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.58  

Medium parameters used: f = 2593 MHz; σ = 1.993 S/m; εr = 38.068; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.3℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(7.06, 7.3, 7.48); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch40620/Area Scan (61x101x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.184 W/kg 

 

Ch40620/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 4.123 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.222 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.109 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.049 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.181 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.181 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
 

 
25 / 37 

Meas25.Head Left side WLAN2.4G Ch06 

Date: 2025/5/16 

Communication System Band: WLAN(n); Frequency: 2437 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.007  

Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.849 S/m; εr = 38.05; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.3℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(6.98, 7.22, 7.4); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch06/Area Scan (91x131x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.690 W/kg 

 

Ch06/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 5.807 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.722 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.369 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.179 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.578 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.578 W/kg = -2.38 dBW/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas26.Hotspot Back side 10mm WLAN2.4G Ch06 

Date: 2025/5/16 

Communication System Band: WLAN(n); Frequency: 2437 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.007  

Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 2437 MHz; σ = 1.849 S/m; εr = 38.05; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.3℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(6.98, 7.22, 7.4); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch06/Area Scan (91x151x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.229 W/kg 

 

Ch06/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 4.227 V/m; Power Drift = 0.10 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.285 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.149 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.078 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.232 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.232 W/kg = -6.35 dBW/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas27.Head Left cheek WLAN5.3G Ch60 

Date: 2025/5/18 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5300 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032  

Medium parameters used: f = 5300 MHz; σ = 4.793 S/m; εr = 35.188; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

Ambient Temperature:21.8℃ Liquid Temperature:20.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(5.44, 5.62, 5.76); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch60/Area Scan (111x141x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.11 W/kg 

 

Ch60/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 2.824 V/m; Power Drift = -0.01 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.88 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.498 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.190 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.10 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 1.10 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas28.Head Left cheek WLAN5.6G Ch118 

Date: 2025/5/17 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5580 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032 

Medium parameters used: f = 5580 MHz; σ = 5.104 S/m; εr = 35.85; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(4.91, 5.08, 5.2); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch118/Area Scan (111x141x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.980 W/kg 

 

Ch118/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 0.3580 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.63 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.434 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.161 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.987 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.987 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas29.Head Left cheek WLAN5.8G Ch149 

Date: 2025/5/17 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5745 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032  

Medium parameters used: f = 5745 MHz; σ = 5.29 S/m; εr = 34.627; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(4.98, 5.15, 5.27); Calibrated: 2024/9/5   

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch149/Area Scan (111x141x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.774 W/kg 

 

Ch149/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.18 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.30 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.327 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.123 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.760 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.760 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas30.Body-worn Back side 10mm WLAN5.3G Ch60 

Date: 2025/5/18 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5300 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032 

Medium parameters used: f = 5300 MHz; σ = 4.793 S/m; εr = 35.188; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:21.8℃ Liquid Temperature:20.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(5.44, 5.62, 5.76); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch60/Area Scan (101x161x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.566 W/kg 

 

Ch60/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 1.056 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.01 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.236 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.086 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.561 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.561 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas31.Body-worn Back side 10mm WLAN5.6G Ch118 

Date: 2025/5/17 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5580 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032 

Medium parameters used: f = 5580 MHz; σ = 5.104 S/m; εr = 35.85; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(4.91, 5.08, 5.2); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch118/Area Scan (101x161x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.627 W/kg 

 

Ch118/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 1.630 V/m; Power Drift = 0.13 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.12 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.262 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.097 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.630 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.630 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas32.Body-worn Back side 10mm WLAN5.8G Ch149 

Date: 2025/5/17 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5745 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032 

Medium parameters used: f = 5745 MHz; σ = 5.29 S/m; εr = 34.627; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(4.98, 5.15, 5.27); Calibrated: 2024/9/5   

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch149/Area Scan (101x161x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.672 W/kg 

 

Ch149/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 2.674 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.24 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.290 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.108 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.693 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.693 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas33. Hotspot Back side 10mm WLAN5.2G Ch48 

Date: 2025/5/18 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5240 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032 

Medium parameters used: f = 5240 MHz; σ = 4.771 S/m; εr = 35.31; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:21.8℃ Liquid Temperature:20.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(5.44, 5.62, 5.76); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch48/Area Scan (101x161x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.529 W/kg 

 

Ch48/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 0.9340 V/m; Power Drift = 0.15 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.995 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.225 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.076 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.546 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.546 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas34.Extremity Right side 0mm WLAN5.3G Ch60 

Date: 2025/5/18 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5300 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032 

Medium parameters used: f = 5300 MHz; σ = 4.793 S/m; εr = 35.188; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:21.8℃ Liquid Temperature:20.4℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(5.44, 5.62, 5.76); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch60/Area Scan (61x191x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 3.33 W/kg 

 

Ch60/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 3.532 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 7.14 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 1.51 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.430 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 4.10 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 4.10 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas35.Extremity Right side 0mm WLAN5.6G Ch118 

Date: 2025/5/17 

Communication System Band: WLAN(a); Frequency: 5580 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.032 

Medium parameters used: f = 5580 MHz; σ = 5.104 S/m; εr = 35.85; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.3℃ Liquid Temperature:21.0℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(4.91, 5.08, 5.2); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch118/Area Scan (61x191x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.000 mm, dy=1.000 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 3.58 W/kg 

 

Ch118/Zoom Scan (7x7x12)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=4mm, dy=4mm, dz=2mm 

Reference Value = 4.315 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 6.38 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 1.33 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.367 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 3.72 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 3.72 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas36.Head Left cheek BT Ch78 

Date: 2025/5/16 

Communication System Band: BT; Frequency: 2480 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.311  

Medium parameters used: f = 2480 MHz; σ = 1.894 S/m; εr = 38.021; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Left Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.3℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(6.98, 7.22, 7.4); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch78/Area Scan (91x131x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.412 W/kg 

 

Ch78/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 4.588 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.420 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.203 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.096 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.318 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.318 W/kg 



Report No.: BL-SH2540326-AT 
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Meas37.Hotspot Back side 10mm BT Ch78 

Date: 2025/5/16 

Communication System Band: BT; Frequency: 2480 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1.311 

Medium parameters used: f = 2480 MHz; σ = 1.894 S/m; εr = 38.021; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  

Phantom section: Flat Section  

Ambient Temperature:22.5℃ Liquid Temperature:21.3℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7893; ConvF(6.98, 7.22, 7.4); Calibrated: 2024/9/5  

• Sensor-Surface: 1.4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  

• Electronics: DAE4 Sn878; Calibrated: 2025/5/5  

• Phantom: Twin-SAM Right V5.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1857  

• Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.10 (4); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.14 (7501)  

 

Ch78/Area Scan (81x161x1): Interpolated grid: dx=1.200 mm, dy=1.200 mm 

Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.113 W/kg 

 

Ch78/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm 

Reference Value = 1.776 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 

Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.139 W/kg 

SAR(1 g) = 0.070 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.037 W/kg 

Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.111 W/kg 

  

 0 dB = 0.111 W/kg 

 




